

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK), (NORTH NAZIMABAD)

NO.E&M.UNIT/NN/1938/2018

Dated. 11-07-2018

INVITATION TO BID

1. State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad invites sealed bids from the Contractors/Firms, registered with Income Tax Department, who are on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for outsourcing of following relevant work:-

Description of Work	Date & Time of Bid Submission	<u>Date & Time of</u> <u>Technical bid</u> <u>opening</u>
Operation and Maintenance of Floor Standing/ Wall Mounted/ Cassette type Split AC units installed at SBP BSC (bank) North Nazimabad, Karachi	31-07-2018 till 12:00 AM	31-07-2018 at 12:30 PM

2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available at Office of the Executive Engineer (Phone # 021-99260705-8 Ext: 214), Engineering Maintenance Unit, 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad Office Karachi. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 500/- pay order/ cash (Non-refundable) in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in tender box kept in office of the PA to Chief Manager, 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation, SBP- BSC (Bank), North Nazimabad, Karachi as per details mentioned in above table. The Technical Proposals will be opened on same date and venue as per above schedule.

4. This advertisement is also available at PPRA & SBP websites <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> & <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> respectively.

- Sd/-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC North Nazimabad, Karachi